DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD

A2-8858/2020

Vidyanagar.P.O – 671 123 email: dcourtkas.ker@nic.in Phone : 04994 256 390 Dated: 22.02.2024

(By Order

SHERISTADAR

\$

OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Transfer of cases from the Addl. District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod to the Special Court for the Trial of offences under PoCSO Act, Hosdurg – reg.

Ref:- 1). Letter dated 22.02.2024 of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, Kasaragod.

2) Order dated 22.02.2024 of this Court.

In view of the reference cited, the following Sessions Cases pending on the file of the Addl.District and Sessions Court-I, Kasaragod, are withdrawn and made over to the Special Court for the Trial of offences under PoCSO Act, Hosdurg, for trial and disposal.

| | C No | SI. No. | Case No. | Sl. No. | Case No. |
|---------|------------------|---------|------------------|---|------------------|
| Sl. No. | Case No. | | SC No. 1114/2023 | 25 | SC No. 1097/2023 |
| 1 | SC No. 990/2023 | 13 | | | SC No. 987/2023 |
| 2 | SC No. 1050/2023 | 14 | SC No. 1049/2023 | 26 | |
| 3 | SC No. 989/2023 | 15 | SC No. 1115/2023 | 27 | SC No. 61/2024 |
| | | 16 | SC No. 1053/2023 | 28 | SC No. 02/2024 |
| 4 | SC No. 35/2024 | 17 | SC No. 58/2024 | 29 | SC No. 20/2024 |
| 5 | SC No. 1099/2023 | | | 30 | SC No. 163/2023 |
| 6 | SC No. 1021/2023 | 18 | SC No. 933/2023 | | SC No. 688/2021 |
| 7 | SC No. 1098/2023 | 19 | SC No. 1020/2023 | 31 | |
| | SC No. 681/2023 | 20 | SC No. 991/2023 | 32 | SC No. 60/2024 |
| 8 | | | SC No. 01/2024 | 33 | SC No. 04/2024 |
| 9 | SC No. 1022/2023 | 21 | | | SC No. 34/2024 |
| 10 | SC No. 1052/2023 | 22 | SC No. 05/2024 | 34 | |
| 11 | SC No. 1051/2023 | 23 | SC No. 934/2023 | 35 | SC No. 46/2024 |
| | | 24 | SC No. 1054/2023 | 19 mar 19 mar 19 mar 19 mar 19 mar 19 mar | |
| 12 | SC No. 596/2023 | 24 | | | 1 |

Copy to:

- ¹1. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I, Kasaragod.
 - 2. The Special Judge, Special Court for the Trial of offences under PoCSO Act, Hosdurg.
 - 3. The Addl./Special Public Prosecutor, Kasaragod/Hosdurg.
- 4. The Bar Association, Kasaragod/Hosdurg (e-mail only).
- 5. F1, B3 Sections and Record Section of this Court.
- G. The Court Notice Board/Website.

7. The File.

2024/A2/OM/Ak

- 2 -